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2017 FCSL All-Star Championships - 2/5/2017

Results - FCSL All-Star Championships
 
Event 1  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 2:02.09 A Tara Yohe2/9/2008

Patriot: 2:07.18 Lauren E Mummert1/31/2015

Colonial: 2:05.43 Sophia Guyer2/4/2017

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TAC 131 2:05.45Guyer, Sophia

28.25 31.85 32.64 32.71

WSC 132 2:14.42Trumble, Samantha

30.04 34.33 36.09 33.96

CYA 133 2:15.52Poland, Allison

31.04 35.19 36.13 33.16

TAC 134 2:16.53Lonergan, Megan

30.77 34.67 35.88 35.21

TAC 135 2:21.56Bowen, Carly

32.40 35.95 37.43 35.78

BSC 136 2:21.77Croft, Mady L

33.10 36.58 37.95 34.14

BSC 137 2:23.28Eckenrode, Rachael A

32.33 36.62 37.97 36.36

BSC 138 2:57.27Blum, Kena R

37.57 44.85 48.59 46.26

 
Event 2  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 1:48.72 A Alec K Peckmann2/8/2014

Patriot: 1:51.46 Alec K Peckmann2/1/2014

Colonial: 2:08.52 Jack Raub2/4/2017

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 131 2:00.29Glatfelter, Tanner

26.80 31.20 30.54 31.75

SST 132 2:02.69Chopper, Sam

27.78 31.06 31.28 32.57

SG Swim Club 133 2:10.33Raub, Jack

30.42 34.65 34.42 30.84

WSC 134 2:16.69Granholm, Quinn

29.69 34.14 36.04 36.82

BSC 135 2:20.60Clifton, Ben J

32.71 36.59 36.96 34.34

TAC 136 2:29.89Ports, Jack

34.55 38.18 39.37 37.79

WSC 137 2:40.87Kopp, Justin

34.91 40.89 44.47 40.60

 
Event 4  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 1:56.12 A Ben Boeckel2/11/2006

Patriot: 1:55.49 Ben R Boeckel2/4/2006

Colonial: 2:02.79 Theo Fogleman2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 151 2:01.03McDanel, Shane

28.18 30.37 31.13 31.35

 
Event 5  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

All-Star: 1:19.80 A LION AQUATIC CLUB2/11/2012

R Stone, M Lanius, H Aggen, S Schwinger

Patriot: 1:21.28 Spring Grove Swim Club2/22/1997

Colonial: 1:19.98 Trojan Aquatic Club2/2/2013

A Hilty, K Gross, S Hunt, E Sprankle

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:30.06BSC

1) Brandt, Whiskie J 8 2) Schaeberle, Claire 8

3) Koontz, Emma E 8 4) Howell, Meredith R 8

46.52 43.54

A2 1:30.27DAAC

1) Sheridan, Riley M 7 2) Smith, Eden M 8

3) Coble, Aubrey L 8 4) DeHass, Piper R 8

51.16 39.11

A3 1:31.18SST

1) Smith, Julia 8 2) Pohlhaus, Ayla 8

3) Lucabaugh, Georgia 8 4) Carver, Farrah 8

49.98 41.20

A4 1:36.85TAC

1) Philippe, Gabrielle 8 2) Kochert, Leah 8

3) Mckenna, Colbie 8 4) Millek, Stella 8

55.32 41.53

A5 1:37.15WSC

1) Klinedinst, Piper 7 2) Hughes, Lauren 8

3) Stiles, Lexa 8 4) Navarro, Leah 7

52.62 44.53

A6 1:42.77SG Swim Club

1) Lecrone, Natalie 7 2) Calugar, Alexia 8

3) Kipple, Allie 8 4) Ilgenfritz, Chloe 8

55.49 47.28

A7 1:42.98LAC

1) Flinchbaugh, Annette 7 2) Oliphant, Harley 8

3) Neumayer, Anastasia 8 4) Shoffner, Josie 6

55.58 47.40

B--- DQTAC

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Shoulders not at or past vertical towards breast off the wal

1) Purkanto, Elizabeth 6 2) Heilman, Cora 8

3) Purkanto, Alexia 8 4) Bryant, Julia 7

 
Event 6  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

All-Star: 1:15.93 A Wildcat Swim Club2/7/1999

Patriot: 1:25.68 Dover Area Aquatic CLub2/4/2017

E Kline, T Thomas, K Vu, M Deamer

Colonial: 1:17.17 Wildcat Swim Club2/12/2005

N Brockway, N Schuler, M TATE, C Stauffer

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:28.61CYA

1) Hagan, Ethan J 8 2) Tate, Reese A 8

3) DeBell, Matthew N 8 4) Yacoviello, Vincent S 7

47.81 40.80

A2 1:36.72BSC

1) Schaeberle, Chase 6 2) Weaver, Colton S 7

3) Phifer, Ray J 7 4) Ebert, Noah A 8

48.36 48.36
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(Event 6  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A3 1:40.75TAC

1) Royer, Jake 8 2) Dodson, Mikey 8

3) Kochenour, Aidan 8 4) Shorb, JR 8

57.81 42.94

A4 1:45.48SG Swim Club

1) Altland, Levi 8 2) Henning, Sean 8

3) Bechtel, Brandon 7 4) Watts, Frederick 8

58.57 46.91

A5 1:55.06SST

1) Cunningham, Justin 8 2) Peltzer, Reid 7

3) Westerman, Grayson 7 4) Cross, Eli 7

52.65 1:02.41

A--- DQDAAC

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Incomplete stroke cycle other than one pull followed by one

1) Kline, Elliot 7 2) Thomas, Tayvon 6

3) Vu, Kevin 8 4) Deamer, Mike P 8

 
Event 7  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

All-Star: 2:19.50 A Bobcat Swim Club2/7/2015

H Kurilla, B Artman, M Taylor, A Sandridge

Patriot: 2:21.18 Spring Grove Swim Club2/6/1999

Colonial: 2:20.93 Bobcat Swim Club1/31/2015

H Kurilla, B Artman, M Taylor, A Sandridge

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:26.79TAC

1) Chevaux, Chloe 9 2) Englerth, Lena 10

3) Neidigh, Brynn 10 4) Baker, Lillian 10

38.36 43.40 32.25 32.78

A2 2:28.31BSC

1) Agravante, Lizzy M 10 2) Shelly, Peyton J 9

3) Zimmerman, Aaliyah D 10 4) Ward, Ella R 9

35.25 46.60 32.60 33.86

A3 2:35.91WSC

1) Hazlett, Lauren 9 2) Way, Emily 10

3) Navarro, Isabella 10 4) Hubbert, Aundraia 10

39.80 47.28 33.75 35.08

A4 2:40.69SST

1) Peltzer, Lucy 9 2) Albrecht, Chloe 9

3) Wherley, Bly 10 4) Smith, Lilly 10

43.67 43.80 36.64 36.58

A5 2:46.64DAAC

1) Smith, Willow R 10 2) Thomas, Taelyn 10

3) Craig, MaryAlice 10 4) Deamer, Renee M 9

40.71 36.35

A6 2:47.30LAC

1) Mitchow, Cayden 9 2) Shoffner, Emily 9

3) Czerwinski, Ryleigh 10 4) Lindsey, Alexis 10

39.75 49.61 36.76 41.18

B7 2:53.23TAC

1) Sprankle, Abigail 10 2) Lenker, Abigail 10

3) Bates, Emma 9 4) Delgado, Olivia 10

43.33 50.41 41.99 37.50

B8 2:56.83WSC

1) Deitch, Rachel N 9 2) Bhatt, Manika 10

3) Brown, Sydney 9 4) Wilkinson, Isabella 9

45.28 50.42 43.71 37.42

 
Event 8  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

All-Star: 2:19.54 A Wildcat Swim Club2/10/2007

N Brockway, S Singh, M Tate, C Stauffer

Patriot: 2:34.04 Central York Aquatics2/5/2011

P O'Neill, L Tate, I McNaughton, J Hicks

Colonial: 2:19.00 Wildcat Swim Club2/3/2007

N Brockway, S Singh, M Tate, C Stauffer

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:36.24DAAC

1) Hockenberry, Mason 9 2) Kline, Owen D 10

3) McKee, Keagan 10 4) McKee, Kaeden 10

41.08 42.48 38.16 34.52

A2 2:40.58SST

1) Cromer, Owen 9 2) Gifford, Ashton 9

3) Piatt, Eliott 9 4) Candeloro, Owen 10

40.64 44.71 42.07 33.16

A3 2:44.45BSC

1) Helmeczi, Kaidan D 10 2) Schwalm, Grant 10

3) Mulligan, Nick J 10 4) Hjelmen, Layton M 10

42.01 39.86 45.71 36.87

A4 2:59.31LAC

1) Burns, Landon 10 2) Case, John 10

3) Henz, Emory 9 4) Glace, Tanner 10

48.13 43.56 49.77 37.85

A5 3:04.33WSC

1) McDermott, Jack 10 2) Fetrow, Dylan 9

3) Rivera, Nicholas 9 4) Shipley, Austin 10

49.17 34.71

A6 3:08.55CYA

1) Snyder, Nickolas S 9 2) Seydel, Ethan A 9

3) Lamison, Isaac W 10 4) Tomes, Grant T 9

44.04 58.19 40.32 46.00

B7 3:13.38BSC

1) Montgomery, Jacob M 10 2) King, Dalen R 9

3) Strickhouser, Logan D 10 4) Welsh, Grady A 9

45.40 53.92 49.60 44.46

B--- DQSST

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Not on back off wall - back

1) Grimm, Aiden 10 2) Hann, Robbie 10

3) Resetar, Colton 9 4) Cross, Dagim 9

48.81 48.63 1:15.06 52.83

 
Event 9  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

All-Star: 2:02.15 A Central York Aquatics2/7/2016

E McCombs, M Klinedinst, C Leydig, A Sandridge

Patriot: 2:03.23 Central York Aquatics2/6/2016

E McCombs, M Klinedinst, C Leydig, A Sandridge

Colonial: 2:04.68 Bobcat Swim Club2/6/2016

M Taylor, E Hartley, M Croft, B Artman

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:12.47BSC

1) Taylor, Maddy E 12 2) Payne, Kennedy R 12

3) Kurilla, Haylie 11 4) Ward, Izzy D 11

35.11 40.44 27.71 29.21

A2 2:14.55WSC

1) Oswandel, Lauren 11 2) Langmead, Paige 12

3) O'Rourke, Katie 12 4) Brockway, Langley 12

34.78 41.40 31.67 26.70
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(Event 9  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A3 2:16.00SG Swim Club

1) Janusz, Madison 12 2) Roeser, Natalia 11

3) Bell, Elizabeth 12 4) Czapp, Sarah 11

36.11 39.43 30.66 29.80

A4 2:16.13LAC

1) Aggen, Hanna 11 2) Oliphant, Rylee 12

3) Schneider, Zoe 11 4) Traeger, Kate 12

34.15 38.42 32.43 31.13

A5 2:16.56SST

1) Cromer, Madalyn 12 2) DeMario, Emma 12

3) Garrett, Eva Joy 12 4) Lucabaugh, Katerina 12

36.15 37.33 33.02 30.06

A6 2:18.76DAAC

1) Sheridan, Emma L 12 2) Craig, Nora L 11

3) Martini, Claudia G 12 4) Coble, Kennedy M 12

33.89 40.43 34.15 30.29

A7 2:23.96TAC

1) Sprankle, Ella 12 2) Thoman, Alexis 12

3) McKenna, Bailey 11 4) Abel, Lauren 11

38.28 40.85 33.58 31.25

A8 2:25.71CYA

1) Dauenbaugh, Korrine G 11 2) Tate, Juliana 11

3) Hagan, Naomi L 11 4) Grove, Lorelei P 11

34.49 38.64 40.16 32.42

 
Event 10  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

All-Star: 2:01.02 A Wildcat Swim Club2/7/2009

N Brockway, V DeFelice, T Hine, C Stauffer

Patriot: 2:09.29 Central York Aquatics2/1/2014

P O'Neill, L Tate, B Forry, C Beck

Colonial: 2:01.68 Wildcat Swim Club1/31/2009

N Brockway, V DeFelice, T Hine, C Stauffer

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:11.28SG Swim Club

1) Lillich, Kyle 12 2) Godman, Justin 12

3) Smith, Trey 12 4) Raub, Peter 12

33.78 38.66 29.82 29.02

A2 2:13.45DAAC

1) Vu, Jaydon 12 2) Glatfelter, Jensen 11

3) Smith, Austin C 12 4) Urrunaga, Christopher H 11

33.98 40.88 27.25 31.34

A3 2:16.61CYA

1) Wobber, Tommy A 11 2) Lu, James S 12

3) Bucks, Christian M 11 4) Swartz, Ethan C 12

34.87 39.04 33.09 29.61

A4 2:21.17BSC

1) Castano, Adrian 11 2) Beshore, Owen W 12

3) Brown, Logan I 11 4) Weber, Jamie B 12

34.59 38.39 35.09 33.10

B5 2:33.24CYA

1) Zhang, Kurtis S 11 2) Eckert, Jevin 11

3) Hendershot, Carter R 11 4) Eckert, Jason S 12

43.37 44.16 1:05.71

A6 2:34.01TAC

1) Williams, Quinn 12 2) Poff, Griffin 10

3) Hunt, Reed 11 4) Fryar, Cyrus 11

36.27 48.94 33.34 35.46

A7 2:36.37SST

1) Collins, Bryan 12 2) Hayward, Grant 12

3) Neiderer, Mason 12 4) Carver, Joey 11

36.15 46.15 1:14.07

A--- DQWSC

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Alternating Kick - fly

1) Tate, Hunter 12 2) Stiles, Cooper 11

3) Neutzel, Lawson 11 4) Muth, Joseph 11

38.14 45.19 32.81 32.11

 
Event 11  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

All-Star: 1:57.45 A Central York Aquatics2/7/2016

G Miller, C Thornton, K Hartman, K Reedy

Patriot: 1:59.81 Central York Aquatics2/6/2016

G Miller, C Thornton, K Hartman, K Reedy

Colonial: 2:02.42 Wildcat Swim Club2/6/2016

M Merrifield, A Marston, K Deitch, T Myers

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:07.34WSC

1) Trumble, Samantha 13 2) McHenry, Sophia 13

3) Andrews, Jade 13 4) Krone, Olivia 13

32.60 34.39 32.30 28.05

A2 2:08.10SST

1) Cunningham, Rachel 13 2) Rupp, Kaya 13

3) Resetar, Jordyn 14 4) Rebert, Cora 13

30.08 35.47 33.11 29.44

A3 2:09.70LAC

1) Stone, Ryelee 13 2) Bingaman, Cheryl 14

3) Warntz, Ally 14 4) Schwinger, Samantha 13

32.95 35.33 31.98 29.44

A4 2:13.85DAAC

1) Hawkins, Anna G 13 2) Thomas, Tesia L 14

3) Mills, Taylor M 14 4) Pequignot, Emma J 13

37.78 33.44 32.28 30.35

A5 2:14.67TAC

1) Lonergan, Megan 13 2) Poff, Hannah 13

3) Guyer, Sophia 13 4) Bowen, Carly 13

34.20 41.65 29.01 29.81

A6 2:16.18SG Swim Club

1) Smith, Makenzie 14 2) Hoschar, Allison 14

3) Parks, Kylee 13 4) Hagarman, Emmaleigh 14

35.56 36.84 35.35 28.43

A7 2:17.15BSC

1) Eckenrode, Rachael A 13 2) Hartley, Emma R 13

3) Croft, Mady L 13 4) Thomas, Marlasha D 13

39.79 33.84 31.88 31.64

B8 2:23.10SST

1) Bish, Megan 14 2) Klansek, Allyson 14

3) Reed, Emma 14 4) Monroy, Celia 13

35.97 41.98 35.49 29.66
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Event 12  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

All-Star: 1:46.37 A Wildcat Swim Club2/8/2014

L Brockway, G Wertz, J Stoner, S Schuler

Patriot: 1:52.11 Spring Grove Swim Club2/22/1997

Colonial: 1:48.37 Wildcat Swim Club2/1/2014

L Brockway, G Wertz, J Stoner, S Schuler

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:00.35DAAC

1) Landis, Alex J 14 2) Glatfelter, Tanner 13

3) Connolly, Aidan P 14 4) Burrage, Jaxson 14

30.05 34.51 29.68 26.11

A2 2:04.59SG Swim Club

1) Smith, Christian 13 2) Perry, Daniel 13

3) Gordon, Daniel 13 4) Raub, Jack 13

37.30 1:01.77 25.52

A3 2:04.83WSC

1) Granholm, Quinn 13 2) Marston, Robby 13

3) Smolinski, Tomek 13 4) Granholm, Egan 13

30.90 37.35 30.34 26.24

A4 2:06.96SST

1) Chopper, Sam 13 2) Martinak, Luke 13

3) Chaney, Donovan 13 4) Rebar, Kevin 14

31.55 38.75 29.97 26.69

B5 2:16.85SST

1) Amador, Miguel 14 2) DeMario, Joe 14

3) Plesic IV, Richard 13 4) Cracium, Derek 13

35.12 39.80 34.98 26.95

A6 2:16.99TAC

1) Aparicio, Nicholas 13 2) Herink, Tyler 13

3) Koller, Calvin 13 4) Ports, Jack 13

36.25 40.15 30.79 29.80

B7 2:17.49DAAC

1) Pletz, Adam 13 2) Staub, Tyler A 13

3) Friedah, Jack D 14 4) Smith, Nathan 13

34.00 41.23 30.96 31.30

B8 2:21.57BSC

1) Thoman, KC C 13 2) Morgan, Zane K 11

3) Clifton, Ben J 13 4) Tatlas, Alan R 14

35.45 42.77 33.20 30.15

 
Event 14  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Medley Relay

All-Star: 1:50.87 A Dover Area Aquatic CLub2/11/2006

A Woods, S Forbes, R Janosky, E Deller

Patriot: 1:51.60 Dover Area Aquatic CLub2/4/2006

A Woods, S Forbes, R Janosky, E Deller

Colonial: 2:09.56 Bearcat Aquatic Club1/31/2009

J Fogleman, A King, A Brandt, S Heilman

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:11.39LAC

1) Traeger, Eric 15 2) McDanel, Shane 15

3) Bingaman, Jasen 13 4) Henise, Avery 13

31.81 40.82 28.74 30.02

 
Event 15  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

All-Star: 1:13.66 A Sydney Welker2/8/2014

Patriot: 1:14.14 Michelle King2/6/1999

Colonial: 1:10.29 Morgan Pfaff2/12/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC 101 1:17.34Zimmerman, Aaliyah D

35.72 41.62

LAC 102 1:21.29Czerwinski, Ryleigh

38.35 42.94

CYA  93 1:25.58Yacoviello, Molly E

40.74 44.84

SST 104 1:26.47Wherley, Bly

39.77 46.70

WSC 105 1:28.06Hubbert, Aundraia

39.32 48.74

BSC  96 1:28.38Starner, Masin G

40.70 47.68

SST  97 1:32.09Albrecht, Chloe

47.59 44.50

DAAC 108 1:36.61Craig, MaryAlice

46.37 50.24

 
Event 16  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

All-Star: 1:12.42 A Will McDermott2/8/2014

Patriot: 1:19.00 Brent Forry2/2/2013

Colonial: 1:13.77 Will McDermott2/1/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC 101 1:25.22Schwalm, Grant

41.79 43.43

SG Swim Club 102 1:31.89Raub, James

44.99 46.90

WSC 103 1:32.20Shipley, Austin

43.70 48.50

SG Swim Club 104 1:32.36Raub, Sam

44.38 47.98

SST  95 1:34.16Gifford, Ashton

44.39 49.77

DAAC 106 1:34.29Reiber, Donovan A

42.92 51.37

BSC 107 1:36.57Mulligan, Nick J

47.39 49.18

BSC 108 1:42.54Strickhouser, Logan D

49.83 52.71

 
Event 17  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

All-Star: 1:04.94 A Michelle King2/4/2001

Patriot: 1:04.74 Michelle King2/3/2001

Colonial: 1:06.33 Sophia Guyer2/6/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC 111 1:14.44Ward, Izzy D

33.41 41.03

LAC 112 1:14.60Schneider, Zoe

35.08 39.52

DAAC 123 1:14.62Sheridan, Emma L

33.89 40.73

DAAC 124 1:16.52Coble, Kennedy M

34.32 42.20
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(Event 17  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 125 1:17.21Garrett, Eva Joy

36.38 40.83

DAAC 116 1:17.31Craig, Nora L

35.70 41.61

SG Swim Club 127 1:18.41Janusz, Madison

36.44 41.97

CYA 118 1:20.81Tate, Juliana

39.18 41.63

 
Event 18  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

All-Star: 1:03.95 A Jordan Derk2/9/2003

Patriot: 1:08.77 Austin Liberatore2/3/2007

Colonial: 1:02.90 Kevin Marstellar2/7/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SG Swim Club 121 1:13.17Lillich, Kyle

34.21 38.96

CYA 122 1:13.72Swartz, Ethan C

35.45 38.27

DAAC 123 1:13.82Vu, Jaydon

32.97 40.85

WSC 114 1:16.28Neutzel, Lawson

33.09 43.19

TAC 115 1:17.66Hunt, Reed

35.72 41.94

CYA 126 1:18.57Lu, James S

37.15 41.42

BSC 117 1:18.67Brown, Logan I

37.48 41.19

CYA 118 1:20.93Bucks, Christian M

37.38 43.55

 
Event 19  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

All-Star: 2:17.48 A Michele King2/3/2002

Patriot: 2:19.12 Michelle King2/2/2002

Colonial: 2:20.29 Emily Smeltzer2/2/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WSC 131 2:28.80McHenry, Sophia

30.85 40.99 43.09 33.87

LAC 132 2:40.43Lynd, Juliana

36.02 42.61 44.42 37.38

DAAC 143 2:41.42Mills, Taylor M

33.72 42.40 48.45 36.85

CYA 134 2:45.94Smith, Abbi M

35.23 41.44 50.56 38.71

 
Event 20  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

All-Star: 2:08.68 A Alec K Peckmann2/3/2013

Patriot: 2:10.60 Alec K Peckmann2/2/2013

Colonial: 2:12.12 Jake Stoner2/1/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SG Swim Club 131 2:24.33Perry, Daniel

28.90 38.15 44.81 32.47

BSC 132 2:24.83Schwalm, Gannon

31.92 39.76 41.71 31.44

DAAC 143 2:32.58Friedah, Jack D

31.69 37.73 46.40 36.76

CYA 134 2:43.29Ginnever, Drew J

34.57 42.74 47.35 38.63

LAC 135 2:52.41Bingaman, Jasen

36.16 46.37 52.15 37.73

CYA 136 2:56.09McDanel, Brendan K

38.05 44.12 54.02 39.90

LAC 137 3:03.64Henise, Avery

46.40 44.11 51.09 42.04

 
Event 23  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 15.02 A Choe Chevaux2/7/2016

Patriot: 15.87 Courtney N Harnish2/3/2007

Colonial: 15.05 Jesse North2/7/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TAC  81 16.05Mckenna, Colbie

BSC  82 16.31Schaeberle, Claire

CYA  83 17.13Lamison, Rachel D

DAAC  84 17.64Smith, Eden M

SST  85 18.64Carver, Farrah

SG Swim Club  86 19.39Kipple, Allie

TAC  87 19.81Purkanto, Alexia

SG Swim Club  88 20.63Ilgenfritz, Chloe

 
Event 24  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 15.29 A Brad Sloan2/25/1996

Patriot: 16.58 Chase Flickinger2/4/2006

Colonial: 14.95 Corey Stauffer2/12/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WSC  81 16.94Spangler, Ethan

DAAC  82 17.01Deamer, Mike P

TAC  83 17.43Royer, Jake

DAAC  84 17.45McKinney, Liam

BSC  75 17.95Weaver, Colton S

BSC  86 18.29Ebert, Noah A

TAC  87 18.36Kochenour, Aidan

CYA  78 20.21Yacoviello, Vincent S

 
Event 25  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 27.84 A Lily Albrecht2/8/2014

Patriot: 27.69 Lily Albrecht2/1/2014

Colonial: 29.43 Brynn Neidigh2/4/2017

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TAC 101 30.02Neidigh, Brynn

WSC 102 30.22Way, Emily

TAC  93 31.60Chevaux, Chloe

SST 104 32.38Wherley, Bly

CYA 105 33.25Keen, Jocelyn A

TAC 106 33.87Baker, Lillian

DAAC 107 34.31Smith, Willow R

BSC  98 34.55Shelly, Peyton J

 
Event 26  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 29.52 A Spencer Hill2/7/2009

Patriot: 30.65 Erik H Peckmann2/3/2007

Colonial: 29.51 Spencer Hill1/31/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 101 32.73McKee, Keagan

SST 102 32.95Candeloro, Owen

SST  93 33.35Piatt, Eliott
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2017 FCSL All-Star Championships - 2/5/2017

Results - FCSL All-Star Championships

(Event 26  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 104 34.63McKee, Kaeden

DAAC 105 36.56Kline, Owen D

BSC 106 37.25Hjelmen, Layton M

DAAC 107 38.09Reiber, Donovan A

WSC  98 38.32Rivera, Nicholas

 
Event 27  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 25.95 A Maddy Taylor2/7/2016

Patriot: 26.24 Lily Albrecht1/31/2015

Colonial: 26.06 Maddy Taylor2/6/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WSC 121 27.43Brockway, Langley

SST 122 29.73Leonard, Leah

WSC 113 30.33Oswandel, Lauren

DAAC 124 30.77Martini, Claudia G

SST 125 30.92Lucabaugh, Katerina

SG Swim Club 116 31.14Roeser, Natalia

LAC 127 31.38Traeger, Kate

WSC 12--- DQLangmead, Paige

False start

 
Event 28  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 25.23 A Austin C Smith2/5/2017

Patriot: 25.62 Austin C Smith2/4/2017

Colonial: 26.14 Corey Stauffer1/31/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 121 25.23ASmith, Austin C

BSC 122 28.89Beshore, Owen W

BSC 113 29.24Castano, Adrian

SG Swim Club 124 30.16Raub, Peter

SG Swim Club 125 30.77Godman, Justin

SST 126 31.68Neiderer, Mason

CYA 117 32.18Hendershot, Carter R

DAAC 118 32.59Urrunaga, Christopher H

 
Event 29  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 24.77 A Tesia L Thomas2/7/2016

Patriot: 25.45 Tesia L Thomas2/6/2016

Colonial: 26.10 Morgan Merrifield1/31/2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 141 26.56Thomas, Tesia L

LAC 142 27.82Bingaman, Cheryl

SST 133 29.49Rupp, Kaya

SG Swim Club 144 29.80Hagarman, Emmaleigh

LAC 135 30.07Schwinger, Samantha

CYA 136 30.20Smith, Abbi M

SST 137 30.29Monroy, Celia

WSC 138 30.97Roberts, Olivia

 
Event 30  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 23.52 A Reggie Shearer2/7/1999

Patriot: 24.49 Ben C Fisher2/2/2013

Colonial: 22.74 Steven Douglas2/7/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 141 25.52Connolly, Aidan P

BSC 132 25.78Morgan, Levi C

WSC 133 25.80Smolinski, Tomek

DAAC 144 26.01Burrage, Jaxson

SST 145 27.80Rebar, Kevin

WSC 136 28.12Granholm, Egan

SST 137 28.38Chaney, Donovan

DAAC 138 29.25Pletz, Adam

 
Event 33  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

All-Star: 18.10 A Caryn Goodhart2/21/1998

Patriot: 18.56 Haley Miller2/6/1999

Colonial: 18.26 Kacey Oberlander2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC  81 19.21Brandt, Whiskie J

SST  82 19.33Pohlhaus, Ayla

TAC  83 21.98Mckenna, Colbie

WSC  74 22.00Hill, Zoe

LAC  65 23.00Shoffner, Josie

BSC  66 23.66Updegraff, Ariana N

SG Swim Club  87 24.13Ilgenfritz, Chloe

CYA  88 25.41Koerner, Erica G

 
Event 34  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

All-Star: 17.89 A Will McDermott2/11/2012

Patriot: 19.04 Emory Henz2/6/2016

Colonial: 19.49 Mason Tate2/7/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TAC  81 19.97Royer, Jake

WSC  82 20.28Walsh-Gurklis, Evan M

BSC  83 21.95Renoll, Joshua R

DAAC  74 22.69Kline, Elliot

CYA  85 22.92Hagan, Ethan J

SG Swim Club  76 23.50Bechtel, Brandon

SST  87 24.16Cunningham, Justin

BSC  78 28.33Ege, Liam R

 
Event 35  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

All-Star: 33.38 A Elizabeth Bell2/7/2015

Patriot: 32.71 Rachel Cunningham2/1/2014

Colonial: 34.49 Elizabeth Bell1/31/2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC 101 34.24Agravante, Lizzy M

CYA 102 35.28Brenneman, Ava J

CYA 103 37.93Keen, Jocelyn A

CYA  94 38.67Eckert, Jayla

WSC  95 38.79Hazlett, Lauren

LAC  96 38.90Mitchow, Cayden

BSC  97 41.12Starner, Masin G

DAAC 108 41.74Smith, Willow R

 
Event 36  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

All-Star: 32.94 A Will McDermott2/8/2014

Patriot: 35.78 Erik H Peckmann2/3/2007

Colonial: 34.48 Will McDermott2/1/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC 101 41.12Helmeczi, Kaidan D

SST 102 41.44Candeloro, Owen

SG Swim Club  93 41.70Lancaster, Elijah

CYA  94 42.63Snyder, Nickolas S

DAAC  95 42.94Hockenberry, Mason

LAC 106 46.01Burns, Landon
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2017 FCSL All-Star Championships - 2/5/2017

Results - FCSL All-Star Championships

(Event 36  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC 107 46.21Montgomery, Jacob M

LAC  98 48.65Henz, Emory

 
Event 37  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

All-Star: 28.69 A Marisa H Gingerich2/11/2012

Patriot: 30.23 Rachel Cunningham1/31/2015

Colonial: 31.34 Rachel Stein2/2/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SG Swim Club 121 31.63Bell, Elizabeth

LAC 112 33.66Aggen, Hanna

WSC 123 33.67O'Rourke, Katie

CYA 114 34.67Dauenbaugh, Korrine G

WSC 115 35.26Oswandel, Lauren

SST 126 35.80Leonard, Leah

SG Swim Club 127 36.24Janusz, Madison

SST 128 37.29Cromer, Madalyn

 
Event 38  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

All-Star: 29.89 A Andrew Feltenberger2/7/1999

Patriot: 28.64 Eric Naylor2/7/2004

Colonial: 28.08 Kevin Marstellar2/7/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SG Swim Club 121 32.33Smith, Trey

DAAC 122 33.95Vu, Jaydon

CYA 113 35.47Wobber, Tommy A

TAC 124 35.89Williams, Quinn

BSC 115 35.93Castano, Adrian

DAAC 116 37.58Glatfelter, Jensen

WSC 12*7 38.08Tate, Hunter

SST 12*7 38.08Hayward, Grant

WSC 119 38.29Stiles, Cooper

 
Event 39  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

All-Star: 1:02.57 A Nicole Smith2/12/2011

Patriot: 1:03.35 Gabby M Miller2/6/2016

Colonial: 1:06.50 Emily Slobodian2/12/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 131 1:05.09Cunningham, Rachel

31.80 33.29

CYA 132 1:09.93Poland, Allison

34.37 35.56

LAC 133 1:12.20Stone, Ryelee

35.71 36.49

WSC 134 1:15.89Krone, Olivia

35.55 40.34

LAC 135 1:16.18Hennessy, Thea

36.14 40.04

SST 146 1:18.56Bish, Megan

37.08 41.48

SG Swim Club 137 1:21.36Parks, Kylee

DAAC 148 1:22.77Bunker, Libby M

 
Event 40  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

All-Star: 58.50 A Spencer Hill2/11/2012

Patriot: 57.41 Eric Naylor2/12/2005

Colonial: 1:02.12 Chance King1/31/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 141 1:05.86Landis, Alex J

32.04 33.82

WSC 132 1:06.95Granholm, Quinn

33.63 33.32

DAAC 143 1:08.16Friedah, Jack D

32.65 35.51

SST 134 1:11.22Chaney, Donovan

34.77 36.45

BSC 135 1:16.07Helmeczi, Casey D

35.99 40.08

BSC 136 1:18.26Thoman, KC C

38.21 40.05

SST 137 1:18.27Martinak, Luke

38.49 39.78

SST 138 1:19.48Plesic IV, Richard

37.55 41.93

 
Event 42  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Backstroke

All-Star: 1:03.62 A Andrew Woods2/11/2006

Patriot: 1:02.49 Andrew Woods2/4/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 151 1:09.86Traeger, Eric

33.80 36.06

 
Event 43  Girls 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 31.88 A Lily Albrecht2/11/2012

Patriot: 33.86 Amie Mowery2/6/1999

Colonial: 33.37 Savannah Hunt2/2/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC  81 36.51Brandt, Whiskie J

DAAC  82 38.70Coble, Aubrey L

SST  83 40.00Lucabaugh, Georgia

BSC  84 41.78Koontz, Emma E

WSC  85 42.06Stiles, Lexa

TAC  86 43.94Kochert, Leah

LAC  87 44.07Neumayer, Anastasia

SG Swim Club  88 44.75Kipple, Allie

 
Event 44  Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 32.18 A Nathan Welker2/8/2014

Patriot: 33.60 Brent Forry2/5/2011

Colonial: 32.90 Corey Stauffer2/12/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST  71 38.73Peltzer, Reid

WSC  82 38.74Spangler, Ethan

BSC  83 39.29Ebert, Noah A

DAAC  84 44.22Steele, Ryan T

SST  85 44.77Cunningham, Justin

BSC  76 46.89Phifer, Ray J

WSC  77 49.45Deitch, Alex

SG Swim Club  88 55.75Altland, Levi
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2017 FCSL All-Star Championships - 2/5/2017

Results - FCSL All-Star Championships
 
Event 45  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 1:02.44 A Maddy E Taylor2/7/2015

Patriot: 1:05.27 Micah N Sopko2/2/2013

Colonial: 1:02.60 Maddy Taylor1/31/2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC 101 1:05.11Zimmerman, Aaliyah D

31.31 33.80

CYA 102 1:09.07Buss, Maddie M

33.22 35.85

WSC 103 1:11.44Way, Emily

33.61 37.83

TAC  94 1:11.83Chevaux, Chloe

34.22 37.61

LAC 105 1:12.28Czerwinski, Ryleigh

35.02 37.26

CYA  96 1:14.13Kurilla, Campbell A

34.41 39.72

WSC 107 1:15.37Navarro, Isabella

35.70 39.67

DAAC 108 1:22.73Craig, MaryAlice

38.91 43.82

 
Event 46  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 1:04.18 A Alec Peckmann2/14/2010

Patriot: 1:08.25 Sam Chopper2/1/2014

Colonial: 1:06.13 Corey Stauffer2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA 101 1:11.97Lamison, Isaac W

34.12 37.85

SST  92 1:18.38Cromer, Owen

36.27 42.11

SG Swim Club  93 1:18.59Lancaster, Liam

37.64 40.95

SG Swim Club 104 1:19.01Raub, James

38.49 40.52

BSC 105 1:19.11Mulligan, Nick J

DAAC 106 1:20.23McKee, Kaeden

38.85 41.38

SST  97 1:20.72Piatt, Eliott

39.93 40.79

BSC 108 1:24.57Hjelmen, Layton M

39.37 45.20

 
Event 47  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 56.27 A Maddy E Taylor2/5/2017

Patriot: 58.36 Aniella F Janosky2/2/2008

Colonial: 56.90 Maddy Taylor2/4/2017

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC 121 56.27ATaylor, Maddy E

26.92 29.35

WSC 122 58.88Brockway, Langley

28.33 30.55

BSC 113 1:04.32Ward, Izzy D

30.66 33.66

DAAC 114 1:04.50Craig, Nora L

30.86 33.64

SST 125 1:04.76Garrett, Eva Joy

31.37 33.39

BSC 126 1:06.43Payne, Kennedy R

31.42 35.01

SG Swim Club 117 1:07.64Czapp, Sarah

32.69 34.95

LAC 128 1:09.88Traeger, Kate

32.57 37.31

 
Event 48  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 54.86 A Alec K Peckmann2/11/2012

Patriot: 57.65 Kieran C McKee2/1/2014

Colonial: 55.78 Chance T King2/2/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SG Swim Club 121 1:04.39Lillich, Kyle

30.72 33.67

SG Swim Club 122 1:05.31Raub, Peter

31.73 33.58

CYA 113 1:06.87Wobber, Tommy A

31.98 34.89

LAC 114 1:08.25Hollinger, Jackson

31.68 36.57

SST 125 1:09.29Collins, Bryan

31.94 37.35

TAC 126 1:10.23Williams, Quinn

34.01 36.22

WSC 117 1:13.36Senft, Masen

35.87 37.49

DAAC 118 1:14.31Urrunaga, Christopher H

34.37 39.94

 
Event 49  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 54.38 A Michele King2/3/2002

Patriot: 55.17 Michelle King2/2/2002

Colonial: 57.04 Sophia Guyer2/4/2017

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TAC 131 56.75Guyer, Sophia

27.65 29.10

SST 132 56.87Cunningham, Rachel

27.85 29.02

WSC 133 59.01Trumble, Samantha

28.25 30.76

LAC 144 1:01.38Bingaman, Cheryl

29.20 32.18

TAC 135 1:03.42Lonergan, Megan

30.31 33.11

SST 146 1:03.63Resetar, Jordyn

30.79 32.84

SG Swim Club 147 1:04.12Hoschar, Allison

30.54 33.58

WSC 148 1:04.17Pottman, Jamie

30.51 33.66

 
Event 50  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 48.90 A Alec K Peckmann2/8/2014

Patriot: 50.43 Alec K Peckmann2/1/2014

Colonial: 51.17 Steven Douglas2/7/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 131 53.79Glatfelter, Tanner

25.67 28.12
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2017 FCSL All-Star Championships - 2/5/2017

Results - FCSL All-Star Championships

(Event 50  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SG Swim Club 132 54.44Gordon, Daniel

26.04 28.40

SST 133 54.45Chopper, Sam

26.06 28.39

BSC 134 59.04Morgan, Levi C

27.86 31.18

DAAC 145 59.44Connolly, Aidan P

27.75 31.69

WSC 136 59.56Smolinski, Tomek

28.51 31.05

BSC 137 1:03.16Clifton, Alex R

30.64 32.52

SST 148 1:03.35Rebar, Kevin

29.89 33.46

 
Event 52  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Freestyle

All-Star: 52.57 A Ben Boeckel2/10/2007

Patriot: 51.50 Ben R Boeckel2/3/2007

Colonial: 1:03.77 Sean Heilman1/31/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 151 57.39McDanel, Shane

27.35 30.04

 
Event 53  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

All-Star: 18.87 A Araby Marston2/12/2011

Patriot: 21.35 Lauren Parrini2/4/2006

Colonial: 19.97 Megan Hunt2/2/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC  81 24.35Schaeberle, Claire

WSC  82 25.69Hughes, Lauren

TAC  83 26.16Millek, Stella

LAC  84 26.92Oliphant, Harley

SG Swim Club  85 27.13Calugar, Alexia

TAC  86 27.93Kochert, Leah

BSC  87 29.10Howell, Meredith R

DAAC  78 30.09Sheridan, Riley M

 
Event 54  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

All-Star: 19.82 A Jordan Derk2/7/1999

Patriot: 19.66 Tommy Wilt2/24/1996

Colonial: 19.20 Dylan North2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC  61 23.32Thomas, Tayvon

CYA  82 23.46Tate, Reese A

DAAC  83 24.39Vu, Kevin

SST  74 25.93Peltzer, Reid

SG Swim Club  85 26.77Henning, Sean

DAAC  76 28.71Kline, Elliot

BSC  77 28.88Muller, William H

CYA  7--- DQYacoviello, Vincent S

Non-simultaneous arms

 
Event 55  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

All-Star: 36.98 A Shannon Hemberger2/22/1998

Patriot: 37.80 Lily Albrecht2/1/2014

Colonial: 36.42 Morgan Pfaff2/12/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST  91 40.40Albrecht, Chloe

DAAC 102 41.92Thomas, Taelyn

DAAC  93 42.14Thomas, Tristen

CYA  94 42.77Yacoviello, Molly E

TAC 105 43.30Englerth, Lena

BSC  96 46.45Shelly, Peyton J

LAC  97 48.43Shoffner, Emily

TAC 108 49.46Lenker, Abigail

 
Event 56  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

All-Star: 37.84 A Mason Tate2/10/2007

Patriot: 38.92 Tommy Wilt2/21/1998

Colonial: 36.81 Mason Tate2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC 101 39.42Schwalm, Grant

DAAC 102 41.37Kline, Owen D

SST  93 45.26Gifford, Ashton

LAC 104 46.22Glace, Tanner

SG Swim Club 105 47.59Raub, Sam

BSC 106 47.70Moyer, Conrad T

LAC 107 48.12Case, John

SST 108 50.92Hann, Robbie

 
Event 57  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

All-Star: 33.55 A Tesia L Thomas2/7/2015

Patriot: 35.58 Cheryl Bingaman1/31/2015

Colonial: 33.48 Araby Marston1/31/2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST 121 36.74DeMario, Emma

LAC 122 38.07Oliphant, Rylee

CYA 113 39.51Tate, Juliana

WSC 124 39.61Koicuba, Sadie

SG Swim Club 115 39.91Roeser, Natalia

BSC 126 41.31Payne, Kennedy R

WSC 127 42.62Langmead, Paige

WSC 12--- DQIovene, Isabella

Arms two strokes underwater

 
Event 58  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

All-Star: 31.86 A Jordan Derk2/9/2003

Patriot: 35.76 Lucas B Tate2/1/2014

Colonial: 34.26 Drake Myers2/2/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC 121 38.01Beshore, Owen W

SG Swim Club 122 38.17Godman, Justin

CYA 123 38.30Lu, James S

CYA 124 39.02Swartz, Ethan C

CYA 125 40.43Eckert, Jason S

BSC 126 41.75Weber, Jamie B

SG Swim Club 127 41.93Ball, Bryce

WSC 118 44.22Muth, Joseph
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2017 FCSL All-Star Championships - 2/5/2017

Results - FCSL All-Star Championships
 
Event 59  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

All-Star: 1:12.94 A Gabby M Miller2/7/2016

Patriot: 1:13.44 Sarah Evans2/4/2006

Colonial: 1:12.54 Julianna Fritzinger2/2/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 141 1:13.16Thomas, Tesia L

34.00 39.16

BSC 132 1:13.52Hartley, Emma R

34.33 39.19

SG Swim Club 143 1:19.43Hoschar, Allison

37.41 42.02

SG Swim Club 134 1:21.78Parks, Kylee

38.13 43.65

BSC 135 1:24.12Eckenrode, Rachael A

39.94 44.18

LAC 136 1:24.37Hennessy, Thea

40.09 44.28

SST 137 1:24.98Rupp, Kaya

38.72 46.26

LAC 138 1:25.08Lynd, Juliana

39.82 45.26

 
Event 60  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

All-Star: 1:07.10 A Grant Wertz2/8/2014

Patriot: 1:07.90 Alec K Peckmann2/2/2013

Colonial: 1:07.48 Grant Wertz2/1/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 141 1:12.77Landis, Alex J

34.37 38.40

BSC 132 1:15.37Schwalm, Gannon

35.40 39.97

SST 133 1:25.09Martinak, Luke

40.71 44.38

SG Swim Club 134 1:26.95Raub, Jack

40.87 46.08

WSC 135 1:28.99Granholm, Egan

41.18 47.81

SST 146 1:29.74Amador, Miguel

44.50 45.24

TAC 137 1:30.50Koller, Calvin

43.58 46.92

TAC 138 1:32.45Ports, Jack

45.15 47.30

 
Event 63  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

All-Star: 16.08 A Rachel Cunningham2/11/2012

Patriot: 16.12 Amie Mowery2/6/1999

Colonial: 16.29 Brynn Neidigh1/31/2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SST  81 18.31Pohlhaus, Ayla

DAAC  82 18.41Coble, Aubrey L

CYA  83 19.42Lamison, Rachel D

WSC  84 20.15Stiles, Lexa

DAAC  85 20.45Smith, Eden M

SST  86 20.46Lucabaugh, Georgia

BSC  87 21.71Koontz, Emma E

CYA  88 21.89Summers, Kami P

 
Event 64  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

All-Star: 15.83 A Dylan North2/10/2007

Patriot: 16.46 Brent Forry2/5/2011

Colonial: 16.30 Dylan North2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC  81 19.51Vu, Kevin

CYA  82 19.92DeBell, Matthew N

TAC  83 21.81Kochenour, Aidan

DAAC  64 22.48Thomas, Tayvon

WSC  85 22.92Walsh-Gurklis, Evan M

CYA  86 25.66Hagan, Ethan J

DAAC  8--- DQMcKinney, Liam

Arms underwater recovery

BSC  7--- DQPhifer, Ray J

Non-simultaneous arms

 
Event 65  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

All-Star: 30.85 A Maddy E Taylor2/7/2015

Patriot: 31.87 Camryn G Leydig1/31/2015

Colonial: 31.50 Maddy Taylor1/31/2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TAC 101 31.57Neidigh, Brynn

BSC 102 33.78Agravante, Lizzy M

WSC 103 35.61Navarro, Isabella

CYA 104 36.44Brenneman, Ava J

CYA 105 37.67Buss, Maddie M

WSC  96 43.85Deitch, Rachel N

SST  97 44.05Mitchell, Cara

WSC  98 44.12Brown, Sydney

 
Event 66  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

All-Star: 31.76 A Mason Tate2/10/2007

Patriot: 32.64 Brent Forry2/2/2013

Colonial: 32.29 Mason Tate2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 101 38.28McKee, Keagan

CYA 102 38.38Lamison, Isaac W

WSC 103 40.64Shipley, Austin

DAAC  94 41.04Hockenberry, Mason

SST  95 41.67Cromer, Owen

TAC 106 53.20Poff, Griffin

BSC  97 53.59Welsh, Grady A

WSC  98 57.65Barlow, Charley

 
Event 67  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

All-Star: 28.17 A Sophia Guyer2/7/2016

Patriot: 28.97 Michelle King2/3/2001

Colonial: 28.37 Maddy Taylor2/4/2017

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC 121 28.21Taylor, Maddy E

SG Swim Club 122 30.68Bell, Elizabeth

WSC 123 32.56O'Rourke, Katie

DAAC 124 32.95Sheridan, Emma L

TAC 115 33.26McKenna, Bailey

SST 126 33.30DeMario, Emma

LAC 117 33.62Schneider, Zoe

SST 128 35.51Lucabaugh, Katerina
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2017 FCSL All-Star Championships - 2/5/2017

Results - FCSL All-Star Championships
 
Event 68  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

All-Star: 28.20 A Austin C Smith2/5/2017

Patriot: 28.83 Austin C Smith2/4/2017

Colonial: 28.58 Matthew Peters1/31/2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 121 28.20ASmith, Austin C

SG Swim Club 122 30.54Smith, Trey

WSC 113 32.69Neutzel, Lawson

CYA 114 33.66Bucks, Christian M

TAC 115 33.93Hunt, Reed

CYA 116 34.40Hendershot, Carter R

SG Swim Club 127 35.72Ball, Bryce

BSC 118 36.05Brown, Logan I

 
Event 69  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

All-Star: 1:01.13 A Emily Smeltzer2/7/2009

Patriot: 1:03.12 Aniella F Janosky1/31/2009

Colonial: 1:02.41 Emily Smeltzer1/31/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WSC 131 1:05.94McHenry, Sophia

29.94 36.00

DAAC 142 1:13.78Mills, Taylor M

34.16 39.62

SST 143 1:17.33Resetar, Jordyn

35.68 41.65

WSC 134 1:18.21Andrews, Telia

35.37 42.84

LAC 145 1:18.98Warntz, Ally

35.89 43.09

LAC 136 1:19.97Stone, Ryelee

37.28 42.69

SG Swim Club 147 1:20.14Hagarman, Emmaleigh

36.17 43.97

BSC 138 1:24.67Croft, Mady L

37.83 46.84

 
Event 70  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

All-Star: 55.50 A Logan Brockway2/8/2014

Patriot: 1:01.69 Stephen Cashman2/4/2006

Colonial: 56.16 Logan Brockway2/1/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SG Swim Club 131 1:02.24Gordon, Daniel

29.14 33.10

SG Swim Club 132 1:03.98Perry, Daniel

TAC 133 1:11.58Koller, Calvin

34.48 37.10

SST 134 1:12.27Cracium, Derek

32.74 39.53

DAAC 145 1:13.99Burrage, Jaxson

33.11 40.88

BSC 136 1:19.53Clifton, Alex R

36.36 43.17

SST 137 1:22.32Plesic IV, Richard

36.94 45.38

 
Event 72  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Butterfly

All-Star: 57.03 A Andrew Woods2/7/2009

Patriot: 56.69 Andrew J Woods1/31/2009

Colonial: 59.72 Alex King2/3/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LAC 151 1:27.50Traeger, Eric

46.56 40.94

 
Event 73  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

All-Star: 1:10.35 A Trojan Aquatic Club2/10/2007

K Copenheaver, C Zortman, D Gross, C Gross

Patriot: 1:10.91 Bobcat Swim Club1/31/2009

R Wolfgang, E Fuhrman, L Braswell, K Schaeffer

Colonial: 1:10.60 Trojan Aquatic Club2/3/2007

K Copenheaver, C Zortman, D Gross, C Gross

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:16.39BSC

1) Koontz, Emma E 8 2) Brandt, Whiskie J 8

3) Howell, Meredith R 8 4) Schaeberle, Claire 8

35.17 41.22

A2 1:18.80SST

1) Lucabaugh, Georgia 8 2) Carver, Farrah 8

3) Smith, Julia 8 4) Pohlhaus, Ayla 8

48.37 30.43

A3 1:21.65TAC

1) Millek, Stella 8 2) Bryant, Julia 7

3) Kochert, Leah 8 4) Mckenna, Colbie 8

43.99 37.66

A4 1:23.36DAAC

1) Smith, Eden M 8 2) Sheridan, Riley M 7

3) Wise, Kylie 6 4) Coble, Aubrey L 8

A5 1:23.66SG Swim Club

1) Lecrone, Natalie 7 2) Calugar, Alexia 8

3) Kipple, Allie 8 4) Ilgenfritz, Chloe 8

46.56 37.10

B6 1:27.10TAC

1) Purkanto, Alexia 8 2) Pool, Ryan 5

3) Heilman, Cora 8 4) Philippe, Gabrielle 8

44.48 42.62

A7 1:27.50CYA

1) Koerner, Erica G 8 2) Summers, Kami P 8

3) Zeigler, Isabella J 7 4) Lamison, Rachel D 8

46.56 40.94

A8 1:28.71LAC

1) Cabrera, Gabriella 8 2) Shoffner, Josie 6

3) Neumayer, Anastasia 8 4) Flinchbaugh, Annette 7

48.27 40.44

 
Event 74  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

All-Star: 1:08.64 A Trojan Aquatic Club2/7/1999

Patriot: 1:13.01 Dover Area Aquatic CLub1/31/2015

S Miller, D Reiber, K McKee, K McKee

Colonial: 1:09.44 Wildcat Swim Club2/7/2004

M Tate, B Erne, D Haines, C Stauffer

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:17.62DAAC

1) Thomas, Tayvon 6 2) Deamer, Mike P 8

3) Steele, Ryan T 8 4) Vu, Kevin 8

37.88 39.74
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(Event 74  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A2 1:19.29BSC

1) Schaeberle, Chase 6 2) Phifer, Ray J 7

3) Weaver, Colton S 7 4) Ebert, Noah A 8

41.86 37.43

A3 1:20.39CYA

1) Yacoviello, Vincent S 7 2) DeBell, Matthew N 8

3) Hagan, Ethan J 8 4) Tate, Reese A 8

41.81 38.58

B4 1:23.78DAAC

1) Kline, Elliot 7 2) McKinney, Liam 8

3) Soffer, Owen 8 4) Whitacre, Nick 8

47.69 36.09

A5 1:24.71TAC

1) Kochenour, Aidan 8 2) Shorb, JR 8

3) Dodson, Mikey 8 4) Titter, Liam 7

44.46 40.25

A6 1:28.97WSC

1) Deitch, Alex 7 2) Allen, Jackson 6

3) Walsh-Gurklis, Evan M 8 4) Spangler, Ethan 8

50.01 38.96

B7 1:30.48BSC

1) Ege, Liam R 7 2) Muller, William H 7

3) Prince, Cole M 7 4) Renoll, Joshua R 8

45.35 45.13

A8 1:31.60SST

1) Cunningham, Justin 8 2) Cross, Eli 7

3) Westerman, Grayson 7 4) Peltzer, Reid 7

50.40 41.20

 
Event 75  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

All-Star: 2:01.52 A Bobcat Swim Club2/7/2015

A Sandridge, B Artman, I Ward, M Taylor

Patriot: 2:05.77 Seahorse Swim Team2/2/2013

L Richter, K Study, R Cunningham, L Albrecht

Colonial: 2:03.97 Bobcat Swim Club1/31/2015

B Artman, A Sandridge, I Ward, M Taylor

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:12.37TAC

1) Chevaux, Chloe 9 2) Englerth, Lena 10

3) Baker, Lillian 10 4) Neidigh, Brynn 10

33.75 32.04 35.93 30.65

A2 2:12.77BSC

1) Agravante, Lizzy M 10 2) Shelly, Peyton J 9

3) Starner, Masin G 9 4) Zimmerman, Aaliyah D 10

31.90 29.13

A3 2:14.24CYA

1) Kurilla, Campbell A 9 2) Yacoviello, Molly E 9

3) Keen, Jocelyn A 10 4) Buss, Maddie M 10

33.81 35.30 33.49 31.64

A4 2:14.44WSC

1) Hazlett, Lauren 9 2) Hubbert, Aundraia 10

3) Navarro, Isabella 10 4) Way, Emily 10

35.86 36.96 31.80 29.82

A5 2:25.67LAC

1) Mitchow, Cayden 9 2) Woerner, Delaney 9

3) Shoffner, Emily 9 4) Czerwinski, Ryleigh 10

35.63 39.37 39.59 31.08

A6 2:26.09DAAC

1) Deamer, Renee M 9 2) Craig, MaryAlice 10

3) Thomas, Taelyn 10 4) Smith, Willow R 10

37.53 37.03 39.88 31.65

A7 2:28.01SST

1) Wherley, Bly 10 2) Peltzer, Lucy 9

3) Smith, Lilly 10 4) Albrecht, Chloe 9

33.42 38.10 41.18 35.31

B8 2:47.78BSC

1) Ward, Ella R 9 2) Brown, Sydney R 10

3) Kerr, Carly A 10 4) Blum, Raegs M 9

36.91 43.74 39.44 47.69

 
Event 76  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

All-Star: 2:04.56 A Wildcat Swim Club2/10/2007

C Stauffer, N Schuler, N Brockway, M Tate

Patriot: 2:15.72 Dover Area Aquatic CLub1/31/2015

A Smith, C Funk, B Pacifico, J Vu

Colonial: 2:05.04 Wildcat Swim Club2/3/2007

C Stauffer, N Schuler, N Brockway, M Tate

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:19.41DAAC

1) McKee, Kaeden 10 2) Reiber, Donovan A 10

3) Kline, Owen D 10 4) McKee, Keagan 10

35.71 35.96 35.45 32.29

A2 2:21.33BSC

1) Hjelmen, Layton M 10 2) Helmeczi, Kaidan D 10

3) Mulligan, Nick J 10 4) Schwalm, Grant 10

43.99 28.84 36.47 32.03

A3 2:22.57SST

1) Piatt, Eliott 9 2) Cromer, Owen 9

3) Gifford, Ashton 9 4) Candeloro, Owen 10

28.36 34.27

A4 2:30.79SG Swim Club

1) Lancaster, Liam 9 2) Lancaster, Elijah 9

3) Raub, Sam 10 4) Raub, James 10

38.00 39.58 37.25 35.96

A5 2:39.05WSC

1) Stone, Matthew 9 2) Barlow, Charley 9

3) Rivera, Nicholas 9 4) Shipley, Austin 10

45.35 40.83 39.27 33.60

A6 2:40.50LAC

1) Burns, Landon 10 2) Case, John 10

3) Henz, Emory 9 4) Glace, Tanner 10

39.26 43.29 40.07 37.88

B7 2:44.94BSC

1) Welsh, Grady A 9 2) King, Dalen R 9

3) Strickhouser, Logan D 10 4) Green, Isaiah M 9

48.70 34.40 40.17 41.67

B8 3:10.50SST

1) Resetar, Colton 9 2) Hann, Robbie 10

3) Grimm, Aiden 10 4) Cross, Dagim 9

48.02 44.07 56.04 42.37
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Event 77  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

All-Star: 1:50.00 A Dover Area Aquatic CLub2/3/2013

M Hetrick, K Lash, A Long, G Beierschmitt

Patriot: 1:51.88 Central York Aquatics1/31/2015

M Sopko, E McCombs, C Thornton, K Hartman

Colonial: 1:52.30 Bobcat Swim Club2/6/2016

B Artman, M Croft, E Hartley, M Taylor

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:55.60WSC

1) Langmead, Paige 12 2) Oswandel, Lauren 11

3) O'Rourke, Katie 12 4) Brockway, Langley 12

29.43 29.69 29.58 26.90

A2 1:57.12BSC

1) Ward, Izzy D 11 2) Payne, Kennedy R 12

3) Kurilla, Haylie 11 4) Taylor, Maddy E 12

31.99 28.06 31.88 25.19

A3 2:00.20DAAC

1) Sheridan, Emma L 12 2) Coble, Kennedy M 12

3) Craig, Nora L 11 4) Martini, Claudia G 12

28.86 31.08 30.49 29.77

A4 2:02.17SST

1) Lucabaugh, Katerina 12 2) Leonard, Leah 12

3) DeMario, Emma 12 4) Garrett, Eva Joy 12

31.79 30.10 31.10 29.18

A5 2:02.52SG Swim Club

1) Janusz, Madison 12 2) Roeser, Natalia 11

3) Czapp, Sarah 11 4) Bell, Elizabeth 12

31.68 35.16 27.08 28.60

A6 2:04.26LAC

1) Aggen, Hanna 11 2) Oliphant, Rylee 12

3) Czerwinski, Faith 12 4) Traeger, Kate 12

33.09 30.06 29.02 32.09

A7 2:06.17TAC

1) Abel, Lauren 11 2) Thoman, Alexis 12

3) Koogle, Alexis 12 4) McKenna, Bailey 11

32.53 31.83 30.51 31.30

B8 2:11.56SST

1) Klansek, Megan 12 2) Ozsvath, Gabrielle 12

3) Yates, Julia 11 4) Cromer, Madalyn 12

34.64 33.17 32.36 31.39

 
Event 78  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

All-Star: 1:47.31 A Wildcat Swim Club2/7/2009

C Stauffer, A Levejac, G Hill, T Hine

Patriot: 1:57.65 Dover Area Aquatic Club2/7/2004

Colonial: 1:47.85 Wildcat Swim Club1/31/2009

C Stauffer, A Levejac, N Brockway, T Hine

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:55.74SG Swim Club

1) Raub, Peter 12 2) Godman, Justin 12

3) Lillich, Kyle 12 4) Smith, Trey 12

30.20 30.29 28.70 26.55

A2 1:56.85DAAC

1) Vu, Jaydon 12 2) Urrunaga, Christopher H 11

3) Glatfelter, Jensen 11 4) Smith, Austin C 12

58.36 28.22

A3 2:02.37CYA

1) Swartz, Ethan C 12 2) Bucks, Christian M 11

3) Hendershot, Carter R 11 4) Wobber, Tommy A 11

30.36 31.10 1:00.91

A4 2:05.57BSC

1) Beshore, Owen W 12 2) Brown, Logan I 11

3) Weber, Jamie B 12 4) Castano, Adrian 11

30.27 31.45 35.23 28.62

A5 2:09.72WSC

1) Tate, Hunter 12 2) Senft, Masen 11

3) Muth, Joseph 11 4) Neutzel, Lawson 11

32.66 36.41 31.15 29.50

A6 2:12.96SST

1) Neiderer, Mason 12 2) Fenwick, William 11

3) Carver, Joey 11 4) Collins, Bryan 12

1:06.89 57.59

B7 2:18.97CYA

1) Eckert, Jason S 12 2) Eckert, Jevin 11

3) Zhang, Kurtis S 11 4) Lu, James S 12

32.11 37.36 37.98 31.52

B8 2:21.99WSC

1) Diorio, Michael 12 2) Allen, Andrew 12

3) Merrifield, Nicholas 11 4) Stiles, Cooper 11

34.88 33.14 40.47 33.50

 
Event 79  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

All-Star: 1:43.91 A Dover Area Aquatic CLub2/7/2015

M Hetrick, K Lash, G Beierschmitt, A Long

Patriot: 1:47.69 Central York Aquatics2/6/2016

G Miller, K Hartman, M Sopko, K Reedy

Colonial: 1:47.57 Wildcat Swim Club2/7/2004

E Slobodian, A Kinard, J Myers, K Katz

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:53.99WSC

1) McHenry, Sophia 13 2) Pottman, Jamie 14

3) Krone, Olivia 13 4) Trumble, Samantha 13

28.52 28.31 29.40 27.76

A2 1:55.78SST

1) Resetar, Jordyn 14 2) Rupp, Kaya 13

3) Rebert, Cora 13 4) Cunningham, Rachel 13

29.62 29.92 30.44 25.80

A3 1:56.56TAC

1) Lonergan, Megan 13 2) Poff, Hannah 13

3) Bowen, Carly 13 4) Guyer, Sophia 13

29.47 31.33 29.73 26.03

A4 1:58.48LAC

1) Stone, Ryelee 13 2) Lynd, Juliana 13

3) Warntz, Ally 14 4) Bingaman, Cheryl 14

30.21 31.06 30.16 27.05

A5 2:02.13SG Swim Club

1) Smith, Makenzie 14 2) Parks, Kylee 13

3) Hoschar, Allison 14 4) Hagarman, Emmaleigh 14

31.94 31.81 29.16 29.22

A6 2:05.36BSC

1) Croft, Mady L 13 2) Thomas, Marlasha D 13

3) Blum, Kena R 13 4) Eckenrode, Rachael A 13

29.31 32.22 34.20 29.63
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 RelayTeam Finals Time

B7 2:07.25SST

1) Reed, Emma 14 2) Klansek, Allyson 14

3) Monroy, Celia 13 4) Bish, Megan 14

32.23 32.89 30.42 31.71

A--- DQDAAC

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Mills, Taylor M 14 2) Hawkins, Anna G 13

3) Pequignot, Emma J 13 4) Thomas, Tesia L 14

30.56 26.09

 
Event 80  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

All-Star: 1:36.80 A Wildcat Swim Club2/8/2014

L Brockway, G Wertz, S Schuler, J Stoner

Patriot: 1:41.98 Central York Aquatics2/2/2013

W Hartzell, A Gemma, B Fisher, A Peckmann

Colonial: 1:37.92 Wildcat Swim Club2/7/2004

S Douglas, S Croucher, J Godfrey, M Cooksey

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:42.35DAAC

1) Connolly, Aidan P 14 2) Landis, Alex J 14

3) Burrage, Jaxson 14 4) Glatfelter, Tanner 13

26.20 25.43 26.23 24.49

A2 1:49.09SST

1) Chaney, Donovan 13 2) Plesic IV, Richard 13

3) Rebar, Kevin 14 4) Chopper, Sam 13

28.05 29.81 27.17 24.06

A3 1:49.19SG Swim Club

1) Wyrick, Ben 13 2) Raub, Jack 13

3) Perry, Daniel 13 4) Gordon, Daniel 13

31.89 26.04 26.54 24.72

A4 1:49.59BSC

1) Morgan, Levi C 13 2) Clifton, Alex R 13

3) Helmeczi, Casey D 13 4) Schwalm, Gannon 13

26.42 28.93 27.98 26.26

A5 1:52.56WSC

1) Marston, Robby 13 2) Granholm, Quinn 13

3) Granholm, Egan 13 4) Smolinski, Tomek 13

28.26 33.70 24.25 26.35

B6 2:00.21DAAC

1) Pletz, Adam 13 2) Smith, Nathan 13

3) Staub, Tyler A 13 4) Friedah, Jack D 14

29.63 30.74 31.92 27.92

B7 2:03.02BSC

1) Clifton, Ben J 13 2) Tatlas, Alan R 14

3) Morgan, Zane K 11 4) Thoman, KC C 13

28.64 31.30 33.49 29.59

A8 2:03.51TAC

1) Ports, Jack 13 2) Herink, Tyler 13

3) Aparicio, Nicholas 13 4) Koller, Calvin 13

31.88 32.54 30.16 28.93


